## HB0283/803622/1

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 283

(First Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "and Ziegler" and substitute "Ziegler, Pena-Melnyk, White, and Martinez".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 5, after "INCLUDES" insert ", FOR EACH HEALTH CARE PROVIDER OFFERING GENDER-AFFIRMING TREATMENT WITH WHICH THE MANAGED CARE ORGANIZATION HAS AN ACTIVE CONTRACT AND WHO CONSENTS TO THE INCLUSION"; in line 6, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE"; strike beginning with "OFFERING" in line 7 down through "CONTRACT" in line 8; in line 8, strike "AND"; in line 10, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE"; in the same line, after "PROVIDER" insert "; AND

(III) WHETHER THE HEALTH CARE PROVIDER CONSENTS TO BEING PUBLICLY LISTED AS PART OF THE DEPARTMENT'S ANNUAL REPORT REQUIRED UNDER PARAGRAPH (2) OF THIS SUBSECTION";

in line 14, after "INCLUDE" insert ", FOR EACH HEALTH CARE PROVIDER OFFERING GENDER-AFFIRMING TREATMENT TO PROGRAM RECIPIENTS AND WHOSE CONSENT TO THE INCLUSION IS INDICATED IN A REPORT SUBMITTED UNDER PARAGRAPH (1) OF THIS SUBSECTION"; in line 15, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE"; in line 16, strike "OFFERING GENDER-AFFIRMING TREATMENT TO PROGRAM RECIPIENTS"; and in lines 18 and 20, in each instance, strike "EACH" and substitute "THE".